HIS EXCELLENCY ― Council stands
adjourned until Thursday next.

——
FINANCE COMMITTEE.

——
A meeting of the Finance Committee was

then held, the Colonial Secretary presiding.
The following votes were passed.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Eleven thousand six hundred
and thirteen Dollars ($11,613) in aid of the
vote, Miscellaneous Services, Compensation
to Licensees for closure of Opium Divans.

THE CHAIRMAN ― This is for
compensation to the licensees of twenty-six
opium divans which have been closed as from
the 1st March.

T H E  C O L O N IA L  T R E A S U R E R― I n